

Log No: 2019-0000201

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members' supervisors. The information contained herein is intended to display Department member's accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

Sustained - where it is determined that the allegation is supported by the evidence;

Not Sustained - where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;

Unfounded - where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or

Exonerated - where it is determined that the conduct described in the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

The Reporting Party Victim (RPV) alleges that the accused failed to provide police service in that after she was attacked by her husband the accused did not arrest the RPV's husband. The RPV alleges that the accused did not allow the RPV to provide a statement and never brought the RPV information pertaining to the police report as they said they would. The RPV alleges that the police report that was completed included false information such as the RPV being listed as the perpetrator.

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: Residence, 45 W ALTGELD ST , District 025

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 25 Feb 2019, 00:24

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to reach their findings.

- · A sworn affidavit was obtained.
- Body Worn Camera video was available and reviewed.
- Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.
- The Complainant or Reporting Party cooperated in the investigation and provided information.
- · Other evidence relevant to this particular investigation was used to reach the findings for one or more of the allegations made.

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:

^{*(}Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicated as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all items. For item list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)



Log No: 2019-0000201

Accused:	
----------	--

JOHN BELUSO

Rank:

POLICE OFFICER

Star Number:

19997

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO BELUSO failed to provide police service by not arresting her husband for Domestic Battery, in violation of a valid

Order of Protection.

2 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO BELUSO did not allow her to provide her statement pertaining to the police report as they said they would.

3 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of

45 W. Altgeld St. In Chicago the Accused PO BELUSO included false

information by listing her as being the perpetrator of the incident.

Accused:

DEREK SAXTON

Rank:

POLICE OFFICER

Star Number:

10193

4/30/21

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SAXTON failed to provide police

service by not arresting her husband for Domestic Battery, in violation of a valid

Order of Protection.



Log No: 2019-0000201

2 - Uniounde	d - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service		
Allegation:	alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SAXTON did not allow her to provide her statement pertaining to the police report as they said they would.		
3 - Unfounded	d - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service		
Allegation:	alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SAXTON included false information by listing her as being the perpetrator of the incident.		
Accusado			
Accused: Rank: Star Number:	KATARZYNA SZYMANSKA POLICE OFFICER 7358		
RECOMMENDED P	ENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED		
Allegations	创新的问题。		
1 - Unfounded	- Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service		
Allegation:	alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SZYMANSKA failed to provide police service by not arresting her husband for Domestic Battery, in violation of a valid Order of Protection.		
2 - Unfounded	- Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service		
Allegation:	alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SZYMANSKA did not allow her to provide her statement pertaining to the police report as they said they would.		
3 - Unfounded	Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service		
Allegation:	alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SZYMANSKA included false information by listing her as being the perpetrator of the incident.		



Log No: 2019-0000201

Acc	used:
_	

ALEXANDER SWANTEK

Rank:

POLICE OFFICER

Star Number:

18763

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SWANTEK failed to provide police service by not arresting her husband for Domestic Battery, in violation of a valid

Order of Protection:

2 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

RPV alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SWANTEK did not allow her to

provide her statement pertaining to the police report as they said they would.

3 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

RPV alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of

45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused PO SWANTEK included false

information by listing her as being the perpetrator of the incident.

Accused:

RICHARD LOSIK

Rank:

SERGEANT OF POLICE

Star Number:

991

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

alleges that on 25 Feb 2019 @ 0030hrs at the location of 45 W. Altgeld St. in Chicago the Accused SGT. LOSIK failed to provide police

service by not arresting her husband for Domestic Battery, in violation of a valid

Order of Protection.